503832547 05/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3879195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP KIRK	04/04/2016
OM PRAKASH	04/05/2016
PETER SWIFT	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONG RANGE AG
Street Address:	RIEDMATSTRASSE 10D
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14500988
PCT Number:	US2014058145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)583-2344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-583-2609

Email: dwcdocket@dwcattorney.com

Correspondent Name: DWC LAW FIRM, P.S.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 3041

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368-231T-4B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLER HUBLEY
SIGNATURE:	/tyler hubley/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=368231T4BAssign#page1.tif source=368231T4BAssign#page2.tif source=368231T4BAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503832547 REEL: 038638 FRAME: 0001

source=368231T4BAssign#page4.tif source=368231T4BAssign#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038638 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Philip Kirk, Om Prakash and Peter Swift (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), having post office addresses of 3386 Rocking Horse Circle, Encinitas, CA 92024; 5111 110th St SE, Everett, WA 98208; and 16017 224th Ave NE, Woodinville, WA 98077, respectively, either jointly or solely, are the inventors of the inventions described in the following applications:

- (1) United States utility patent application entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR AIRCRAFT AUXILIARY FUEL TANKS," US Application Serial No. 14/500,988, filed on September 29, 2014; and
- (2) Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application entitled "METHODS, SYSTEMS AND APPARATUS FOR AIRCRAFT AUXILIARY FUEL TANKS," PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/058145, filed on September 29, 2014.

WHEREAS, Long Range AG (the "Assignee"), a Switzerland corporation, having a place of business at Riedmatstrasse 10d 6052 Hergiswil, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and in and to any letters patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above, which are incorporated herein by reference, and for other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged; Assignors hereby sell, quit claim, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions or result from said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and throughout the world, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, utility models or other applications or intellectual property rights of any type covering said inventions or based upon or claiming priority on said applications, together with all rights of Assignors associated therewith, including the right to file additional U.S. and foreign applications for said inventions directly in the name of Assignee and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications by virtue of U.S.

Page 1 of 5

laws, international convention, treaty or otherwise, and to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement. Said inventions, applications, all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions, and all other intellectual property rights covering said inventions or based upon or claiming priority on said applications are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. Assignors hereby authorize and request the respective national, regional and international patent offices to issue to Assignee all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions or result from said applications. Assignors agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

//

//

//

//

//

//

4/4/16	A.	
Date	Philip Kirk	

State/Province/Region)	
<i>C4</i>)	s.s
County or City)	
SAN DIELO)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Philip Kirk is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that The she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	RON J. SEGAL Commission # 2098015 Notary Public - California San Diego County y Comm. Expires Feb 21, 2019
--	--

Dated <u>4-4-2016</u>	
Signature of 7 1	
Signature of Notary Public Kon J. Sugar	
Printed Name RON J. SEGAL	

Official Seal of Notary Public

04/05/16	Ownakash
Date	Om Prakash

State/Province/Region)	
Washington)	s.s.
County or City)	
- King)	
)		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Om Prakash is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

JOHNSON SENTER	Dated April 5,2016
NOTARY PUBLIC	Signature of Notary Public
OF WASHINITE	Printed Name Lise Johnson Official Seal of Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

APRIL 5, 2016	
Date	Peter Swift

State/Province/Region)	
Washington)	s.s.
County or City)	
King)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peter Swift is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WHITHIN WAR	Dated April 5, 2016
JOHNO JOHN STORY	Signature of
NOTABY &	Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC	Printed Name Lisa Johnson
27 05 05 04 17 of CA	Official Seal of Notary Public
WASHINING	

Page 5 of 5